Physical Education on deputation for a period of one year 
from the date of appointment or till permanent 
appointment whichever is earlier.  

2. Approved. 

AD J/AD A 

REPORTING / RATIFYING  
2025.950 Ratification of the action of sanctioning an amount of Rs. 47,58,000/- 

(Rupees Forty Seven Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand only) as Onam 
Advance to the employees for the year 2025. 

Ratified.  

AD C 

2025.951 Ratification of the action of the Vice Chancellor in having accepting 
the tender from M/s Crescent Lab Equipments, Ernakulam and 
placing purchase to them for the supply and installation of Micro 
Balance to the Department of Chemistry at a price of ₹5,99,440/- 
(Rupees Five Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Forty 
Only). 

Ratified. 

PMU D 

2025.952 Ratification of the action of the Vice Chancellor in having accepted 
the tender from M/s Holmarc Opto Mechatronics Limited, Kochi and 
in having placed the purchase order with them for the supply and 
installation of Honeycomb Table at the Department of Physics, 
Kannur University at a price of ₹4,02,899/. 

Ratified. 

PMU D 

2025.953 Considered the matter of ratifying the action of the Vice-Chancellor 
in sanctioning an additional expenditure of Rs. 7,52,300/- (Rupees 
Seven Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand and Three Hundred only) for 
upgrading the website of Kannur University under PM USHA 
scheme. 

Ratified. 

PMU D 

2025.954 Considered the ratification of placing purchase order to M/S Essar 
Lab Mate Pvt. Ltd, Bangalore for the supply and installation of 
Analytical Balance to the Department of Environmental Studies for 
₹1,07,500/- (Rupees One Lakh Seven Thousand and Five Hundred 
Only). 

Ratified. 

PMU D 

2025.955 Ratification of the action of the Vice Chancellor in having sanctioned 
₹3,00,000/- (Three Lakh only) to M/s BBI ENTERPRISES, Ambala, 
HARYANA towards the cost of supply and installation of Ball 
Milling Unit at the Dept.

[...]

Examinations to revise the guidelines regarding Examination 
Squad.   

2025.971 Considered the matter of payment to security printing press towards 
printing of question papers-reg. 

Approved. 

O/CE 

2025.972 Considered the matter of payment of 1,09,858/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Eight Only) to M/s BSNL 
towards 1Gbps NKN connectivity charges at Thavakkara campus for 
the period from 01.10.2025 to 31.12.2025- reg. 

Approved. 

PLD B 

2025.973 Finalizing the location for setting up of Studio/Digital Content 
Creation Centre proposed at Mangattuparamba Campus under PM-

[...]

months(levying fee of Rs.16500/-)from 01.08.2025 to 31.01.2026 to 
Athira K, Research Scholar in Commerce for the submission of her 
final Ph.D thesis. 

Approved. 

RDC 

2025.979 Considered the matter of approving the expenditure of an amount of 
Rs.1,93,961/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Sixty one only) incurred for the conduct of various 
Examinations, and to reimburse the amount to the Principals of the 
respective Colleges. 

Approved. 

EAC I 

2025.980 Admission to various programmes offered by University Teaching 
Departments/Centres 2025-26- Discontinuation of students from

[...]

attendance w.r.t Dilshad S Ali of Wadihuda Institute of 
Advanced Studies and to appoint Dr. Sukumaran M as 
Chairperson of the  Enquiry Committee to visit Kuniya College. 

DSS 

2025.982 Ratification of  the action of the Vice-Chancellor in having 
sanctioned Rs.2,89,979/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Seventy Nine Only) to M/s QUBEC 
BIOSOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED, Kozhikode towards the cost 
of supply and installation of various Scientific/Laboratory Equipment 
at the Dept. of Botany under the Purchase head of DPR of PM USHA 
Scheme. 

Ratified. 

PMU D 

2025.983 2025 - 26 Academic Year - Admission to M Com programme -

[...]

Resolved to conduct a hearing with the College Authorities 
Concerned   by Standing Committee on Academic affairs, Higher 
Education Reforms and Courses in Affiliated Colleges 

DOA 

2025.984 Ratification of  the action of the Vice Chancellor in having 
sanctioned an amount of Rs.3,02,764/- (Three lakh two thousand 
seven hundred and sixty four only ) to M/s SIDCO Sales Emporium , 
Kannur towards the cost of furniture purchased for Directorate of 
Physical Education, Mangattuparamba campus. 

Ratified. 

PICO 

2025.985 Considered the approval of the Minutes of the Meeting of the 
Standing Committee on Examinations and Discipline held on